

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Serv (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed according

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION  
**PROVINCE:** CITY OF MALABON  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF MALABON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024  
**QUARTER:** 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder
1	10653922	PROPOSED REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 5TH FLOOR LOBBY, COUNCILORS OFFICE AND VICE MAYORS OFFICE	2,931,560.00	BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN, MALABON CITY	TWO DIMENSION
2	10691257	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF SUPER HEALTH CENTER AT HULONG DUHAT (PHASE 2)	28,124,563.00	BRGY. SAN HULONG DUHAT, MALABON CITY	TWO DIMENSION
3	10717735	PROPOSED REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT AMANG RODRIQUEZ ELEM SCHOOL	2,950,671.00	BRGY. BARITAN, MALABON CITY	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES
4	10720469	PROPOSED REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT CONCEPCION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BRGY. CONCEPCION, CITY OF MALABON	2,993,786.00	BRGY. CONCEPCION, MALABON CITY	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES
5	10720408	PROPOSED REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT POTRERO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (UNIT 1), BRGY. POTRERO, CITY OF MALABON	2,999,453.00	BRGY. POTRERO, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION
6	10803392	PROPOSED REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT EPIFANIO DELOS SANTOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BRGY. TUGATOG, CITY OF MALABON	4,362,173.00	BRGY. TUGATOG, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION

7	10803466	PROPOSED REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT MUZON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BRGY. MUZON, CITY OF MALABON	2,290,369.00	BRGY. MUZON, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION
8	10806643	PROPOSED REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PERIMETER FENCE AT TONSUYA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BRGY. TONSUYA, CITY OF MALABON	2,426,421.00	BRGY. TONSUYA, MALABON CITY	JKK CONSTRUCTION
9	10806732	PROPOSED UPGRADING AND REHABILITATION OF FLORANTE ST. (INTERIOR) INCLUDING DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY HULONG DUHAT	2,329,651.00	BRGY. HULONG DUHAT, MALABON CITY	JKK CONSTRUCTION
10	10833170	PROPOSED UPGRADING AND REHABILITATION OF LUNA ST. INCLUDING DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY SAN AGUSTIN	7,492,452.00	BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN, MALABON CITY	SKYSCRAPERPH CONST
11	10833642	PROPOSED REHABILITATION OF OSPITAL NG MALABON (RE-WATERPROOFING) AT BARANGAY TAÑONG	5,913,667.00	BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN, MALABON CITY	SOLENKO CONST
12	10835799	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND MODERNIZATION OF SUAREZ PUMPING STATION, FLOOD GATE AND DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY BARITAN	18,415,089.00	BRGY. BARITAN, MALABON CITY	SOLENKO CONST
13	10835825	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND MODERNIZATION OF STO ROSARIO PUMPING STATION, FLOOD GATE AND DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY BARITAN	17,997,184.00	BRGY. BARITAN, MALABON CITY	SOLENKO CONST
14	10851871	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF DRMM MULTI-PURPOSE EVACUATION CENTER, STAGING AREA AND TRAINING FACILITIES, BRGY. POTRERO, CITY OF MALABON	24,997,630.00	BRGY. SAN HULONG DUHAT, MALABON CITY	SOLENKO CONST
15	10851900	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND MODERNIZATION OF UGNATAN PUMPING STATION, FLOOD GATE AND DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY CONCEPCION	18,489,628.00	BRGY. CONCEPCION, MALABON CITY	SKYSCRAPERPH CONST
16	10851994	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND MODERNIZATION OF MALABON CENTRAL MARKET PUMPING STATION, FLOOD GATE AND DRAINAGE AT BARANGAY TAÑONG	16,998,474.00	BRGY. TANONG, MALABON CITY	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES

17	10922593	PROPOSED UPGRADING AND REHABILITATION OF KAUNLARAN ST. INCLUDING DRAINAGE (PHASE IV) AT BARANGAY MUZON	6,499,465.00	BRGY. MUZON, MALABON CITY	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document

**FLORLINDA C. AYROSO**

BAC Secretariat Head

**ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.**

BAC Chairperson

ices  
ly.

<b>Name and Address</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidding Date</b>	<b>Contract Duration</b>
MR. LEANDRO A. SERRANO, JR. Authorized Representative BLK. 57, RD 71 Sitio Lumang Ilog, Floodway B, San Juan, Tanay, Rizal	2,925,527.00	2/4/2024	90 C.D
MR. LEANDRO A. SERRANO, JR. Authorized Representative BLK. 57, RD 71 Sitio Lumang Ilog, Floodway B, San Juan, Tanay, Rizal	28,106,928.00	4-15-24	240 C.D
MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	2,939,370.00	4/23/24	60 C.D
MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	2,981,758.00	4/24/24	60 C.D
MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,979,491.81	4/24/24	60 C.D
MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	4,347,144.79	5-20-24	60 C.D

MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,275,260.74	5-20-24	60 C.D
MR. JEDDAH M. CAREL JR. Proprietor Lot 1 Blk 6 Hidden Brooke Executive Village, Brgy. Amaya II, Tanza, Cavite	2,419,431.00	5-21-24	75 C.D
MR. JEDDAH M. CAREL JR. Proprietor Lot 1 Blk 6 Hidden Brooke Executive Village, Brgy. Amaya II, Tanza, Cavite	2,322,368.00	5-21-24	75 C.D
MR. ANSON DY Authorized Representative U-1328B SKYWAY TWIN TOWERS, 351 C.H JAVIER ST, ORANBO, PASIG CITY	7,483,041.00	5/29/24	120 C.D
MR. ENRICO DEMETILLO Proprietor 6118- EL GRANDE HOMES,GEN. T DE LEON , VALENZUELA CITY	5,903,619.00	5/29/24	150 C.D
MR. ENRICO DEMETILLO Proprietor 6118- EL GRANDE HOMES,GEN. T DE LEON , VALENZUELA CITY	18,406,188.00	5/29/24	180 C.D
MR. ENRICO DEMETILLO Proprietor 6118- EL GRANDE HOMES,GEN. T DE LEON , VALENZUELA CITY	17,990,139.00	5/29/25	180 C.D
MR. ENRICO DEMETILLO Proprietor 6118- EL GRANDE HOMES,GEN. T DE LEON , VALENZUELA CITY	24,986,753.00	4/6/2024	240 C.D
MR. ANSON DY Authorized Representative U-1328B SKYWAY TWIN TOWERS, 351 C.H JAVIER ST, ORANBO, PASIG CITY	18,480,145.00	4/6/2024	150 C.D
MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	16,980,413.00	4/6/2024	180 C.D

MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	6,491,223.00	6/24/24	120 C.D

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - C (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notati

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION  
**PROVINCE:** CITY OF MALABON  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF MALABON

**CALENDAR YEAR:**  
**QUARTER:**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder
10691368	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR GREENING AND BEAUTIFICATION PROGRAM AT VARIOUS BARANGAYS	8,049,192.00	NEW GENERATION COMMERCIAL
10749192	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MEDICAL, DENTAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES	3,602,314.50	777 RED PHARMA INC.
10749253	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR THE USE OF SUPER HEALTH CENTERS AND ALLIED OFFICES	6,157,308.00	ELISET PHARMACEUTICAL INC.
10759797	PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENTS FOR INTEGRATED HOSPITAL OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF OSPITAL NG MALABON.	2,584,375.00	AUTOHAUS VENTURES INC.

10768587	PROCUREMENT OF INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FOR ECCD LEARNERS FOR S.Y 2024-2025	2,492,650.00	PLATINUM PUBLICATION
10808349	PROCUREMENT OF MEDALS FOR RECOGNITION, MOVING UP AND GRADUATION CEREMONIES OF THE PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY STUDENTS	3,057,129.60	ASHLEYKA SUPPLIES
10808406	PROCUREMENT OF CERTIFICATE JACKETS FOR RECOGNITION, MOVING UP AND GRADUATION CEREMONIES OF THE PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY STUDENTS	2,874,888.80	NAB TRADING
10808473	RENTAL OF MOBILE SOUND SYSTEM, LIGHTS AND LED SCREEN FOR RECOGNITION, MOVING UP AND GRADUATION CEREMONIES OF THE PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY STUDENTS	1,400,000.00	NAB TRADING
10810259	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL SUPPLIES FOR THE USE OF MEDICAL SERVICES OF OSPITAL NG MALABON	1,499,366.75	REGIMED
10831544	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTOR VEHICLE FOR THE USE OF CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE	2,600,000.00	LASSAPHIRE CORP
10831606	PROCUREMENT OF COMMAND VEHICLE WITH COMPLETE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENTS FOR THE USE OF MALABON CITY FIRE STATION	8,575,203.52	JAC AUTOMOBILE
10849334	PROCUREMENT OF UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE (UAV) WITH SURVEY AND DATA CAPTURES SYSTEM SOFTWARE FOR SURVEY MAPPING	2,500,000.00	PINNACLE TECH. INC.

10857673	PROCUREMENT OF ENGINEERING SURVEYING EQUIPMENTS	6,800,000.00	ELLIOT ENTERPRISES
10873796	PROVISION OF COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE PACKAGE FOR ALL REGULAR, ELECTED, CO-TERMINOUS, TEMPORARY & SECONDED EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	5,000,000.00	COCOLIFE
109523851	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR THE USE OF OSPITAL NG MALABON	2,719,308.35	999SETH PHARMA INC

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**FLORLINDA C. AYROSO**

BAC Secretariat Head

**AI**

3S) and Consulting Services  
on and signed accordingly.

2024

2

<b>Name and Address Of Bidder</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Date of Bidding</b>
MS. FROLINE A. SY Owner 499 P. Damaso St., Concepcion, Baliuag, Bulacan	8,046,721.00	4-14-24
MR. MC GREGOR EMPAYNADO Authorized Representative LOT 16 BLK. 25 A.BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST, KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	3,592,312.50	3/5/2024
MR. MC GREGOR EMPAYNADO Authorized Representative LOT 15 BLK. 25 2/F BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST, KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	6,147,292.00	3/5/2024
MR. RICHIE BRYAN M. CHONG Authorized Representative Unit 26H Fort Palm Spring Condominium, Fort Bonifacio, City of Taguig	2,558,531.25	7/5/2024

MR. RODINDO G. CABINTA General Manager Block 7 Lot 19 St. Claire Ph Deca Homes, Loma De Gato, Marilao, Bulacan	2,477,250.00	9/5/2024
MS. JOSEPHINE G. FORMENTOS Authorized Representative 1001 West Towers, Tektite Tower Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Brgy. San Antonio, Pasig City	3,054,530.00	5-21-24
MS. ROWENA MANUEL Authorized Representative Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	2,872,793.40	5-21-24
MS. ROWENA MANUEL Authorized Representative Unit 118 Manila Residences Bocobo, J Bocobo St., Ermita Manila	1,398,000.00	5-21-24
MS. RIZA C. TORRES President No. 491 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Sto Domingo, Quezon City	1,494,765.12	5-22-24
MR. RICHIE BRYAN M. CHONG Authorized Representative Unit 26H, 26th Floor, Fort Palm Spring Condominium, 30th St., cor 1st Ave., BGC, San Miguel, Taguig City	2,587,000.00	5/28/24
MS. CYNTHIA A. CRUZ Authorized Representative 1 ITC Compound Cor. Gen. Luis St., Bagbaguin, Brgy. 169, Caloocan City	8,555,203.52	5/28/24
MR. HAROLD MASILANG Authorized Representative #52 8th Avenue West, Grace Park, Caloocan City	2,180,000.00	3/6/2024

MS. NELIA D. ELLIOT Proprietress Purok Bayanihan, Block 4 Andrade Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, General Santos City	6,790,000.00	6/6/2024
MR. DAVID CRIS Y. BALDEMOR Authorized Representative Cocolife Building, 6807 Ayala Avenue, Makati City	4,998,672.00	10/6/2024
MR. MC GREGOR EMPAYNADO Authorized Representative LOT 15 BLK. 25 2/F BONIFACIO AVE. COR JAENA ST, KALAYAAN VILLAGE, QUEBIAWAN, CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA	2,712,428.92	6/26/24

**ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.**

BAC Chairperson

